10/21/2010 10:31 FAX 8164215547

USPTO

SHOOK HARDY & BACON

10/21/2010 10:45:31 AM PAGE 4/006 Fax Server

TO: SHOOK, HARDY & BACON LLP COMPANY: 2555 GRAND BLVD.

			PATENT ASSIGNMENT			
lectronic Version tylesheet Versior			10/20/2010 501325890			
SUBMISSION TYPE:						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Corrective Assignment to correct the Serial Number: 12168854 previously recorded on Reel 025160 Frame 0892. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Serial Number: 12907552.				
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA					
		١	lame	Execution Date		
THEODORE PETE	R ZOLI III			12/29/2008		
		_				
RECEIVING PARTY	Y DATA					
Name:		HNTB HOLDINGS LTD				
Street Address:	715 KIRK DF	715 KIRK DRIVE				
City:	KANSAS CIT	KANSAS CITY				
State/Country:	MISSOURI	MISSOURI				
Postal Code:	64105	64105				
PROPERTY NUMB		<u> </u>	Nestas			
Property						
Application Number	er:	12907	<u></u>			
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA					
Fax Number:	(816)42					
Correspondence w Phone:	<i>ill be sent via US</i> 816474		hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		-	
Email:)shb.com			
Correspondent Nan	-		& Bacon LLP			
Address Line 1:	2555 Gi					
Address Line 4:	Kansas	City, N	AISSOURI 64108-2613		_	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		HNTB.138029B				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Aaron S. Reed				
Total Attachments: source=HNTB_1380 source=HNTB_1380	029a_Assignmen					

10/21/2010 10:32 FAX 8164215547 SHOOK HARDY & BACON USPTO

🖾 011/011

TO: SHOOK, HARDY & BACON LLP COMPANY: 2555 GRAND BLVD

PATENT ASSIGNMENT							
Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1		10/19/2010 501324510					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
	Name Execution Date						
THEODORE PETER ZOLI III	f		12/29/2008				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name: HNTB Hold	HNTB Holdings Ltd						
Street Address: 715 Kirk Dri	715 Kirk Drive						
City: Kansas City	Kansas City						
State/Country: MISSOURI	MISSOURI						
Postal Code: 64105	64105						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type		Number					
Application Number. 12		3854					
Fax Number: (816)421-5547							
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 816-474-6550							
Correspondent Name: SHOOK, HARDY & BACON LLP							
Address Line 1: 2555 GRAND BLVD							
Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64108-2613							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		HNTB.138029A					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Aaron S. Reed					
Total Attachments: 2 source=HNTB_138029a_Assignment#page1.tif source=HNTB_138029a_Assignment#page2.tif							

USPTO

PAGE

10/21/2010 10:45:31 AM

5/006 Fax Server

TO: SHOOK, HARDY & BACON LLP COMPANY: 2555 GRAND BLVD.

HNTB.138029

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Theodore Peter Zoli, III, declare that I am the original, first and sole inventor of the invention relating to METHOD FOR BUILDING OVER AN OPENING VIA INCREMENTAL LAUNCHING for which I have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 12/248,599, filed October 9, 2008; and

WHEREAS, HNTB Holdings Ltd, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 715 Kirk Drive, Kansas City, County of Jackson, and State of Missouri, is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to and under said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, Theodore Peter Zoli, III have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said HNTB Holdings Ltd the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world, in, to and under said invention, described in the above-identified application; in, to and under said application and provisional application 60/978,622 filed October 9, 2007; in, to and under any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said application; in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue from said application, refilings, divisions and continuations; in, to and under any and all reissues of said Letters Patent of the United States of America; in, io and under any and all applications for Letters Patent upon said invention which may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America; in, to and under any and all countries foreign to the United States of America; in, to and under any and all countries foreign to the United States of America; in, to and under any and all countries foreign to the United States of America; in, to and under any and all countries foreign to the United States of America; in, to and under any and all countries foreign to the United States of America; in, to and under any and all countries foreign to the United States of America; in, to and under any and all countries foreign to the United States of America; in, to and under any and all countries foreign to the United States of America; in, to and under any and all cetters Patent of

3168899v1

PATENT REEL: 025176 FRAME: 0681

USPTO

SHOOK HARDY & BACON

PAGE

10/21/2010 10:45:31 AM

6/006 Fax Server

TO:SHOOK, HARDY & BACON LLP COMPANY:2555 GRAND BLVD.

HNTB.138029

countries foreign to the United States of America, which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and in, to and under any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by said HNTB Holdings Ltd for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

EXECUTED this 29 day of december

Theofore Peter Zoli, III

STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF NEW YORK

Before me personally appeared Theodore Peter Zoli, III, to me known to be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth, on the day and year aforesaid.

Notary Public

SEAL

My Commission Expires:

April 19, 2012

CHEN PAILIN
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK
I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I
No 0116108485
UN CICIDID0900
QUALIFIED IN NEW YORK COUNTY
A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
MV CONVICTION EVALUES ADDA AD AD (A)
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 19, 20/7.

3168899v1

- 2 -

RECORDED: 10/21/2010